Indian Institute of Petroleum and Energy (I11PE)

TIME SCHEDULE OF 39 CONVOCATION 2023

11.00 AM
11.10 AM
11.25 AM
11.30 AM
11.30 AM
11.33 AM
11:34 AM
11:38 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
11:53 AM
12:13 PM
12:16 PM
12:18 PM

12:23 PM
12:38 PM
12:42 PM
12:43 PM
12:45 PM

Saturday, 5" August 2023

The Chief Guest arrives in the Robing Area

Convocation Photograph and interaction of Chief Guest with Senators
Academic Procession Starts

Academic Procession reaches the Dais

IIPE Invocation Song

Convocation declared open by the President/Director, BoG, IIPE
Convocation Pledge by Degree recipients

President signs the Register

Address by the Director

Introduction of Chief Guest by the Associate Dean (Academics)
Convocation Address by the Chief Guest

Citation of the Recipient of Honoris Causa

Presentation of Honoris Causa degree to Recipient by the Chief Guest

Presentation of Gold and Silver Medals to Students by the Chief
Guest/President, BoG

Award of Degrees by the Director

Felicitation of Chief Guest

Convocation adjournment announcement by the President, BoG IIPE
National Anthem

Academic procession leaves the Convocation Venue

Venue: Novotel, Varun Beach, Visakhapatnam




